November 9, 2020

Town of Golden Meadow Public Hearing 723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to consider adopting the adjusted millage rate after reassessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum on Monday, November 9, 2020 at 6:45 P.M. at the LaSalette Center, 723 North Bayou Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouizga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Mike Billiot, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., and Jamie Liner.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called the Public Hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented Ordinance No. 523 to consider adopting the adjusted millage rate for General Alimony, Levee Maintenance and Drainage Maintenance for the Town of Golden Meadow tax year 2020.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented Ordinance No. 524 to consider adopting setting forth the adjusted millage rate and roll forward to millage rates not exceeding the maximum authorized rates for the Town of Golden Meadow tax year 2020.

No comments were presented.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Jody Cheramie presented a motion and Councilman Willis Toups seconded adjourning this hearing at 6:47 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA	
ATTESTED:		
JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR		